rate. Any movements in the value of borrowings, or the interest payable due to a movement in the exchange rate, is offset by
an equal and opposite movement in the value and cash flows applicable to the hedge. The Company holds a small number
of forward exchange contracts to hedge capital expenditure purchases in currencies other than New Zealand dollars.

e) Interest rate and foreign currency sensitivity analysis
  The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 100 basis point increase and decrease in the New Zealand interest

rates across the entire curve, with all other variables held constant as at the reporting date. The rate of 100 basis points
is Powerco’s and the industry-accepted sensitivity rate used for analysing volatility through interest rate movements, and
represents management’s assessment of the possible change in interest rates. This analysis includes cash flows on floating
debt, and the cash flows on floating debt, and the cash flows and valuation movements on interest rate derivatives.

 The table below details the sensitivity to changes in the exchange rate and interest rate:

FOREIGN CURRENCY SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

2016
$000

2015
$000

2016
$000

2015
$000

Net profit before tax +100 basis points (1,574) (1,334) 11,720 28,334

Net profit before tax -100 basis points 1,620 1,369 (11,076) (29,131)

Total equity +100 basis points (1,574) (1,334) 11,720 28,334

Total equity -100 basis points 1,620 1,369 (11,076) (29,131)

f)  Liquidity profile of financial instruments
  These tables are based on the undiscounted contractual maturities of financial instruments, including interest payments and

the future contractual settlements for derivatives. For non-derivative floating rate liabilities and the floating rate portion of
derviative instruments, the forecast cash flow is based on the floating rate applicable at the end of the reporting period.

2016
LESS THAN

1 YEAR
1 - 2

YEARS
3 - 5

YEARS
OVER 5
YEARS

TOTAL
CONTRACTUAL

CASH FLOWS

Non-derivative financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 40,965 - - - 40,965